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district vice numerical file. The original of the PD Pore 253 or PD
Pors 251 together vith statements of the witnesses shall be forwarded
te the Cantral Records Division vhere covies shall be msde and die-
tributed to the Alcohnlic Beverage Control Roard: the superintendent ,
License and lnspections: the DMirector, Morals NMvision: and to amother
district when anplicable. A conv of the report shall be filed with

the Centra) Records Divisiom.

B. Corroborstion.

Officers assigned to duty in station houses shall carefully
observe the conditions of defendants wvho are alleged to be intoxicated
vhen, as a result of their arrest, 8 report 1s likely to be made to
the Alcoholic Deverage Control Board.

C. Youth Officers.

When & district Youth Services Officer or Youth Divisiom
Officer is notified thet a juvenile under the age of 18 years is in
wviolation of the A.B.C. Regulations, he shall process the respondent
for the violation. In sddition, the Youth Officer shall revort the
wviolation to the official then in charge of the district in which 1t

occurred.

PART II1

A. DMserict Officiale.

The official then in charge of the district in which an
A.B.C. vinlation occurs shall be resnonsible for conducting a comnlete
investigation of the revorted violation, to include violstions involving
juveniles. The investigation shall include statements from all members
of the force involved and other vitnesses vho mav have knawledge of the
wviolation. The results of the investipation shall be entered on D
Form 257 (Surplement Peport): and the copv, together with covies of
the ststements of the witnesses, shall be olaced in the district vice
numerical file. The original shall be forvarded, togzether with the
statements of the vitnesses. to the Central Records Nivision.

3. Director, Morals Division.

1. The Alcoholic Beverage Control Board frecuertlv receiven
{nformstion concerning alleged or oossible violstioms of lawv on licenned
nremises of tvnes wvhich are orimarilv the resnonsihilitv of thin densrt-
ment (e.g., selling whiskev vithrut a license, soliciting nrostitution

and pambling.)

2. The A.B.C. Board will forvard s renort. in triplicate, of
these alleged viclations to this denartwment throueh the Director,

General Nrder No. 401.4
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Morals Division, vho shall mote e ane of the copies the receiot of the

information and veturn this copy to the A.D.C. Boasrd. The Director, Morsls

Division, shall then take the necessary action on the informstion received.
One copy of the report shall be sent to the district comcerned to be filed
for future reference.

V)

. Wleen
tef of Pelice

W :KLH: T §
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Metropolitan Police [p)amy o Washington, D.C.

SPECIAL ORDER :
Subject: . ’ . ) Series Number Distribution
. 924 15 A
Effective Date
Underage Drinking Emergency June 10, 1994
Amendment Act of 1994 ‘ Expiration Date
*

The purpose of this Special Order is to apprise member of the department of the policy and
procedures to be utilized when addressing concerns of the "Underage Drinking Emergency
Amendment Act of 1994."

General Guidelines and Prohibitions.

The new law makes it illegal for persons under 21 years of age to purchase, attempt to
purchase, possess or drink any alcoholic beverage in the District of Columbia. The law also
makes it illegal for any person to purchase for the purpose of delivering, giving, offering, or
providing the alcoholic beverage to persons under 21 years of age.

However, a person under 21 years of age may temporarily possess an alcoholic beverage if
the temporary possession is necessary to perform lawful employment responsibilities (e.g.
a persons employed in a restaurant that offer alcoholic beverages).

No person shall falsely represent themselves, or possess or present as proof of age an
identification document which is in any way fraudulent, for the purpose of procuring
alcoholic beverages. Misrepresentation of ones age by a minor is prohibited. The penalty
for the above mentioned offense is outlined in the DCMR 25-132(a) which states..... upon

conviction thereof, shall be fined not more than $1,000 or imprisoned for not more than 1
year or both. :

Driving Penalties

It is also unlawful for any person under the age of 21 to operate or be in physical congrgl oft
a motor vehicle in the District of Columbia if their blood, breath, or urine contains any
measurable amount of alcohol.

The law has established stricter penalties, including suspension of driver’s licenses for up to
one year, for violations of the underage drinking provisions.

Any person who violates any provision of this act shall be subject to the following S8~
penalties:

1. Upon the first violation, their driving privileges in D.C. shall be suspended for
a period of ‘DO tonsecutive days; ¥+
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Publication Effective Date Change Number]Page Number

Special Order 94.15 June 10, 1994 N/A 2 of 2

e

Si&gii, their driving privileges in D.C. shall be suspended
R ‘4;:‘;; b mys’ a’d

firsViclatititimdasaaubsaguent viclatian thereaftey, their persons
driving prnvnleges shall be suspended in: @ €. Tor & periodl of oné'years

Additionally, any person found guilty of operating a motor vehicle in the District during the
period for which the person’s license is susp#nded) shall for each offense be fined not more
than one thousand dollars ($1,000), imprisoned for not more than 180 days, or both.

Alcohol Beverage Control (ABC) Establishments.

A licensee (ABC Establishment) shall refuse to sell, serve, or deliver an alcoholic beverage
to any person who, upon request of the licensee, fails to produce a valid identification
document displaying proof of legal drinking age. A valid identification document means an
official identification issued by an agency of government (local, state, federal, or foreign),

containing the individuals name, date of birth; sighature and photograph.

The provisions of this act states that all ABC establishments Wrequest proof of age when
the individual purchasing the alcoholic beverage appears to be under 21 years of age.

Members of the department shall file a report with the ABC Board whenever a licensed
establishment violates any provisions of this act. When filing such reports members shall

~ adhere to the provisions outlined in General Order 401.4 (Reporting Violations of the A.B.C.

Regulations and the "General License Law").

As a result of the enactment of the Underage Drinking Emergency Amendment Act of 1994,
the following regulations have been amended: The D.C. Traffic Act, The Motor Vehicle
Safety Responsibility Act, and The District of Columbia Municipal Regulations (DCMR) Title
18 and Title 23.

pecial Order 94.12 (Underage Drinking Emergency Amendment Act of 1994 ), Dated May
17, 1994 is hereby rescinded.

*This special order shall remain in effect until revised or rescinded.

)

red Thomas
Chief of Police

FT:RMD:rmd
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P.D. 360 Rev. 9/85 METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - Washington, D.C. - REQUEST FOR TELETYPE MESSAGE

1. REQUEST FOR 2. TYPE
QUES O ORIGINAL 3. COMPLAINT NUMBER 6. DATE OF REQUEST
O EXPEDITE March 24, 2005
a {JOC/?{LS%%Q&?,}JT Q ADDITIONAL
Q INTE Q CANCEL
2 ADMINISTRATIVETT |G CORRECTION 4 UNIT NUMBER 7. REQUESTING ELEMENT
O DETAIL (See Reverse) Q REPEA 727-2201 Operational Services
Q REPLY
5. 8.
O NOT FOR THE PRESS O FLASH TT REQUESTED
9. TO
THE FORCE
10. NAME OF WANTED PERSON 11. WANTED BY 12. CHARGE
13. COMPLAINANT=S NAME 14. COMPLAINANT=S ADDRESS

15. DESCRIPTION OF WANTED PERSON OR MESSAGE

TO BE READ AT ALL ROLL CALLS FOR TWO WEEKS AND POSTED IN DISTRICT/UNIT STATION AREAS
AND ADMINISTRATIVE SECTIONS.

MEMBERS OF THE FORCE ARE REMINDED THAT THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE REGULATION
ADMINISTRATION (ABRA) ENFORCES ABC REGULATIONS AND HANDLES THE INVESTIGATIVE
FUNCTIONS FOR THE ABC BOARD. THEIR COOPERATION AND SUPPORT IS INSTRUMENTAL IN
IDENTIFYING PROBLEM ESTABLISHMENTS AND ENSURING COMPLIANCE WITH ABC REGULATIONS,
MEMBERS ARE FURTHER REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS WITHIN GENERAL ORDER 401.R, PART 1,
SECTION 2B WHICH STATES IN PART “MEMBERS OF THE FORCE SHALL REPORT VIOLATIONS OF THE
ABC REGULATIONS...A PD FORM 251 SHALL BE USED WHEN POLICE ACTION TAKEN INVOLVED AN
ARREST FOR THE ABC VIOLATION.” FURTHERMORE, A PD 251 SHALL BE PREPARED IN CASES WHERE
POLICE ACTION IS TAKEN WITHIN OR NEAR AN ABC LICENSED PREMISE FOR AN ABC VIOLATION OR
CRIME THAT CAN BE ATTRIBUTED TO THE ESTABLISHMENT. FOR EXAMPLE; AN EMPLOYEE, PATRON
OR OTHER PERSON COMMITS A VIOLATION OF THE ABC REGULATIONS OR COMMITS A CRIME ON OR
NEAR THE PREMISES AS A RESULT OF THEIR BEING DRAWN TO OR AFFILIATED WITH THE ABC
ESTABLISHMENT. MEMBERS SHALL INDICATE THE REASON THEY BELIEVE THE VIOLATOR WAS
AFFILIATED WITH THE PARTICULAR ABC ESTABLISHMENT ON THE PD FORM 251. THE OFFICE OF
UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS SHOULD NOTIFY THE WATCH COMMANDER WHEN THERE ARE CALLS TO A
LICENSED PREMISE. UPON COMPLETION OF THE OFFENSE OR INCIDENT REPORT, WATCH
COMMANDERS SHALL FAX A COPY OF THE PD FORM 251 TO ABRA PRIOR TO THE CONCLUSION OF
THEIR TOUR OF DUTY. THESE REPORTS SHALL BE FAXED TO THE ATTENTION OF MS. MARIA DELANEY,
DIRECTOR ALCOHOL BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION ON (202) 727-9685. DISTRICT
COMMANDERS SHALL ENSURE THAT THE PD 251 IS FAXED TO ABRA AND THAT A COPY OF THE FAX
TRANSMISSION REPORT IS RETAINED. IN ADDITION, NOTIFICATION SHALL BE MADE TO THE SOCC.
SOCC PERSONNEL SHALL PUT THE NOTIFICATION IN THE SOCC REPORT NEXT TO CRIME REPORTED.

SENDER-BADGE-ORG. ELM. AUTHORIZED BY-BADGE-ORG ELM. BUREAU HEAD APPROVAL
Lt. Byron B. Hope Insp. Kevin P. Keegan — -6 Michael J. Fitzgerald
Traffic Safety Unit Operations Command Executive Assistant Chief of Police
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION USE ONLY
REMARKS DATE AND TIME

March 28, 2005

FILE

TELETYPE NUMBER

TIRO3-091-05

Distribution: 1- Communications Division 2- Element File Copy
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1. YYPE OF REPORY

O OFFENSE

. EXINCIDENT

TENY CLASSIFICATYION

,C_VIOLATION

804

s

»ATE/TIME OF BVENY

9. DATE/YIME OF REPORY,

METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D.C."

EVENT REPORT

4. BVENY LOCATION

8. GO“PLAI.T ﬂl'u.ll

123-456
. . REAY | 6. DISY 7. RA
STRRET, N, W. - 7 11D

. RADIO RUN .lcllVlD .

1.2 puBLIC PROPRRTY

N-A

16. NOME PHONK |

5-30-84, 2200 HRS. 5-30-84,2215 ﬂ» Oves viue o | R rmivare rrorenry
12. DESCRIBE LOCATION 13. WHERE EXTERED | 4. YOOLS, WEAPONS USED 15. METHOD

BC ESTABLISHMENT N-A N-A N-A
16. COMPLAINANT NN \ouluacu/oo- 16. COMPLAINANY /MIBBING PE NSON sEX/mscE/pOR
. JOHNSON, JOHN S. M 1-2-47 3- N n

o = o e e - e b
"I 18 HOME PHOINK l

[ 0. BUsIinEss apDnruss NEND

MPDC - FIRST DISTRICT

20. BUS. PHONE.

727-4119

BUSINESE AGORESS /8CH 0L

»
10. BUS. PHUNK

.[i1- ADOITIONAL WEANS YO CONTACT COMPLAINANTS |11. REPORYED BY . T23. RECATION YO COMPLAINANT
OR REPORTING PERSON . -
c-1 .C-1

21. ADDRESS 25. PHONE NUMBERS -1

C=1 Hm: C=1 Bus.
—— ——em Ve
26. SICK/INJURED PERSON 27. DESCRIBE INJURY . WHERE TAKEN/BY WHOM | 29. }
1 Javumrym ¢
. Clnerwange -
2 Caomivrer
. D me: KaRy: N

0. PROPERTY

(v) vEHICLE PROM WHICH THEPY OGCURRED

co ITEMS

SER. NO./OP. 1.D. NO.

U ———e—ee e e e o

coox: (s) stoLan (n) mgcovanme (L) Losy (1) imrounpED (&) EvioEwcE () rouny (o) oruen

3. PROPERTYY BOOK AND PAGE M

«
.
i

1

COMP. vaLUR

AGK MPDC VALU%
[URES S — -

YRAR MAKE

MODEL

cCOoLOR

20DY

TAS: OYATIIVICQ

VIN NO.

32. EVID. TECH. NOTIFIED /CoRS @

Jd

33. INVESTIGATOR NOTIFIRD

. SUPERVISOR NOTIFIED

3. YELETYPR NOTIFIRD 12N

nace sEx acg HMEISHT |[WRIGHT |[SYXS HAIR comrLx [scams |wav coas JACKET | PANTS | sHiY
g susPECY
“ISS. PERS. H
3y macCE sEx Aok HEIenY |wEionT [gves AR comeLx [scams  |uar coar Jacker |ranys .u.n-r—i
O susracy t
PENG. B
50. NARRATIVE: DESCRIBE THE EVENY AND STYATE POLICE ACTION TAKEN o

WHILE MAKING A BUSINESS CHECK OF THE ABOVE PREMISES, KNOWN AS THE _

BLUEBIRD LOUNGE, OWNED BY JOE BLOW OF 3333 PINE STREET, N, E.

_LICENSE CLASS “"C", NO.#1234, C.O., 45678, THE UNDERSIGNED OFFIQ___R__"____,, ]
OBSERVED A WHITE MALE, LATER IDENTIFIED AS FRED J. JONES OF 799

apc__ |
"

WILLIAMS LANE, N. E., NO PHONE AND UNEMPLOYED, WHO WAS IN AN

INTOXICATED CONDITION, BEING SERVED AN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE (l-shot

- —— e —

O See Missing Person Information On Reverse

¢ Continuation On Reverse

40. SECOND OFFICER

SADOE /ORG ELM

1. TELETYPE NUMBER

~e——— Y

S
16 ivEM 38)

Q O suseenogo (expiam in iTEm 38}
t O ctosse (iF CLOSED BY ARREST LIST UNIT AND ARRESY NUMBER

43. REPORT REVIEW OPFFICER

-

4. SUPERVISOR

Note. if closed by arrest attact P.D. 252

fﬁﬁ#ﬁiﬁkﬁjaﬁﬁfigﬂFv.DCEEGE;?Eﬁ%E’
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MISSING PERSON INFORMATION

—————
1. COMPLAINY NUMBER

123-456

‘ROBABLE CAUSE OF ABSENCE AND DESTINATION

~

__’______.____.._—-————-—-a
¥ SUBIECTY MAS RUN A'AV OR LEFY MOME BEFORE GIVE DATE AND

HNERE LOCATED

.

3. PHVYSICAL/MENTAL CONDITION: DIABEYIC, SVICIDAL, BYC.

0. DESCRIGE ARTICLES OF JEWELRY WORN AND IDERTIFICATION CARRIED

6. CLASBIFICATION
O emivicac.

4'D NON-CRITICAL

7. CLASSIFIED BY

6. MNSSING PERSONS SECTION NOTIFIED

5. PARENY/GUARDIAN'S NAMK

". .U. [T
]

9. PARENT/GUARDIAN'S NAME

15. BUS. PONE

CONTINUATION REPORT

13. NARRATIVE CONTINUED

WHILE SEATED AT THE BAR RY THE AARLELLDL.R.._'LHQMAS_\I__ELQ.QD,_ABF____
— LICENSE MANAGER"S NO. #7890,

MR. FLOOD WAS APPRI F_THE ABOVE VIOLATION, SECTION 25-121(a)
SALES, SERVICE OR DELIVERY OF BEVERAGES TO &NmINTOXICATED PERSON.

T

LT. SIMON SMITH OF THE FIRST DISTRICT NOTIFIED AT 2230 HOURS.

(
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u ntr;avn;. O"’Tﬂ J7 e®savox/onre c,.u
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5. SECOND OFFICER BADOK/ORG ELM 16. SUPERVISOR SADOGE /ORS BLM
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